

SCHEDULE A - LICENSE AGREEMENT

The marks referred to and licensed under the Agreement between API and KROSS

may be used through 31-Mar-2025 are as follows:

API SERVICE SYMBOL

Licensee is authorized to display the API Certification Mark on the following products:



BRAND NAME	SAE VISCOSITY GRADE	API SERVICE CATEGORY	CLASSIFICATION
CASTLE	0W-16	SP	Resource Conserving, SN PLUS
CASTLE	0W-20	SP	SN PLUS
CASTLE	0W-30	SP	Resource Conserving, SN PLUS
CASTLE	5W-20	SP	Resource Conserving, SN PLUS
CASTLE	5W-30	SP	SN PLUS
CASTLE	5W-30	CK-4/SN	CI-4 PLUS
CASTLE	5W-40	SN	
CASTLE	10W-30	SN	Resource Conserving
CASTLE	10W-40	CK-4	CI-4 PLUS
CASTLE	15W-40	CK-4/SN	CI-4 PLUS
CASTLE	20W-50	SL	
KROSS	0W-16	SP	Resource Conserving, SN PLUS
KROSS	0W-20	SP	SN PLUS
(ROSS	0W-30	SP	Resource Conserving, SN PLUS
KROSS	5W-20	SP	Resource Conserving, SN PLUS
KROSS	5W-30	SP	SN PLUS
KROSS	5W-30	CK-4/SN	CI-4 PLUS
KROSS	5W-40	SN	
KROSS	10W-30	SN	Resource Conserving
KROSS	10W-40	CK-4	CI-4 PLUS

ERICAN PETROLEUM INSTITUTI

SAF

Engine Oil Licensing and Certification System

Copyright 2020 – American Petroleum Institute, all rights reserved. API, the API logo, the API Certification Mark ("Starburst"), the API Service Symbol ("Donut"), and the API Certification Mark ("Shield") are either trademarks or registered trademarks of API, 2020-342 | 19, 20

Manager - EOLCS/DEF/MOM

Date: 03-Apr-2024



SCHEDULE A - LICENSE AGREEMENT

The marks referred to and licensed under the Agreement between API and **KROSS**

may be used through 31-Mar-2025 are as follows:

API SERVICE SYMBOL

Licensee is authorized to display the API Certification Mark on the following products:



BRAND NAME	SAE VISCOSITY GRADE	API SERVICE CATEGORY	CLASSIFICATION
KROSS	15W-40	CK-4/SN	CI-4 PLUS
KROSS	20W-50	SL	
PROFIX	0W-16	SP	Resource Conserving, SN PLUS
PROFIX	0W-30	SP	Resource Conserving, SN PLUS
PROFIX	5W-20	SP	Resource Conserving, SN PLUS
PROFIX	5W-30	SP	SN PLUS
PROFIX	5W-30	CK-4/SN	CI-4 PLUS
PROFIX	10W-30	SN	Resource Conserving
PROFIX	15W-40	CK-4/SN	CI-4 PLUS
PROFIX	20W-50	SL	



Engine Oil Licensing and Certification System

Manager - EOLCS/DEF/MOM

03-Apr-2024

Date:



SCHEDULE A - LICENSE AGREEMENT

The marks referred to and licensed under the Agreement between API and KROSS

may be used through 31-Mar-2025 are as follows:

API CERTIFICATION MARK

Licensee is authorized to display the API Certification Mark on the following products:



BRAND NAME	SAE VISCOSITY GRADE	ILSAC SPECIFICATION
CASTLE	0W-30	GF-6A
CASTLE	5W-20	GF-6A
KROSS	0W-30	GF-6A
KROSS	5W-20	GF-6A
PROFIX	0W-30	GF-6A
PROFIX	5W-20	GF-6A



ERICAN PETROLEUM INSTITUTE

SAF

Engine Oil Licensing and Certification System

Copyright 2020 – American Petroleum Institute, all rights reserved. API, the API logo, the API Certification Mark ("Starburst"), the API Service

Manager - EOLCS/DEF/MOM

Date: 03-Apr-2024



SCHEDULE A - LICENSE AGREEMENT

The marks referred to and licensed under the Agreement between API and KROSS

may be used through 31-Mar-2025 are as follows:

API CERTIFICATION MARK

Licensee is authorized to display the API Certification Mark on the following products:



BRAND NAME	SAE VISCOSITY ILSAC SPECIFICATION
CASTLE	0W-16 GF-6B
KROSS	0W-16 GF-6B
PROFIX	0W-16 GF-6B



IERICAN PETROLEUM INSTITUTE

SAE

Engine Oil Licensing and Certification System

Copyright 2020 – American Petroleum Institute, all rights reserved. API, the API logo, the API Certification Mark ("Starburst"), the API Service

Manager - EOLCS/DEF/MOM

Date: 03-Apr-2024